First District Elementary AM
First District #1

Bus #_ 232
AM
Bus Lot to RIGHT on
Rogers Ferry Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on 7:16
Columbia Ave
Group Stop: Lyon /Columbia (Asbury Manor East)) to LEFT on 7:16
Lyon St
Group Stop:
Lyon/Lincoln to RIGHT on
Lincoln Ave
Group Stops:
Lincoln/Kearney 7:19
Lincoln/Race to LEFT on
Spring St to LEFT on
Terrace St (pick up both sides after Glenwood Ave By-Pass Bridge) to RIGHT on 722
Stan Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 7:24
Baldwin St (pick up right side to Turn Around - Meadville Forge) to 127
Baldwin St (pick up right side to Stan Rd — both sides from Stan to Walker) to RIGHT on
Walker Dr
Group Stop: Lot #5) to RIGHT on 7:34
Baldwin St (pick up right side to Allegheny St)
Group Stops: Baldwin/Echnoz 7:36

Baldwin/Oak
First District Bus Loop 7:45



First District Elementary AM
First District #2

Bus #_4_
AM
Bus Lot
Park Ave/Allegheny ST el
AFTER Allegheny St pick up both sides to Warren Ave
Group Stops: Park Ave/Vale ST 723

Park Ave/Ravine ST

Park Ave/Wood ST

Park Ave/ Laird ST
Warren Ave (Group Stop at Doughty/Warren) to RIGHT on 727
Doughty Ave (Group Stop at Doughty/Russell) to RIGHT on 7:28
Russell Ave to LEFT on
Park Ave to RIGHT on
Allegheny St to RIGHT on
Baldwin St (pick up right side from Ford Dealer to Walker Dr) to LEFT on 132
Walker Dr (Group Stops at Lot #’s 1-3-7) to RIGHT on 7:36

Baldwin St
First District Bus Loop 7:45



First District Elementary AM
First District #3
Bus # 18

Bus Lot

Park Ave (pick up both sides from Warren Ave to Hailwood Dr) to LEFT on
Hailwood Dr to RIGHT on
Hartz Ave (Group Stop at Hartz/Moyer & Hartz/Forest) to LEFT on
Forest Ave (Group Stop at Forest/Sunnyside) to LEFT on
Sunnyside Ave to RIGHT on
Cedarcrest Dr to LEFT on
Cole Dr (Group Stop at Cole/Cedarcrest) to LEFT on
Park Ave (pick up both sides from Hailwood to Azalea) to RIGHT on
Azalea St
Group Stops: Golfview Office & Azalea/Michelle

- pick up both sides Michelle to N Main to LEFT on
N Main St (pick up right side) to LEFT on
Gasteiger Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on

Park Ave (Pick up right side to turn around) to TURN AROUND at Penelec back to

Park Ave (pick up right side) to LEFT on
Gasteiger Rd (no pick ups) to LEFT on
Leiberman Ave (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Martin St (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
N Main St (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Ryan Rd (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND Fire Department
N Main St (pick up right side to Allegheny St
Group Stops: N Main/Ben Avon
N Main/Meadow

First District Bus Loop

7:18

721

1322

7:25

7:28

7:29

732

7:38

7:45



First District Elementary AM
First District #4

Bus #_ 249
AM
Bus Lot
N Main St pick up right side after Allegheny St 7:14
Group Stops: N Main St/Byllesby T 15
N Main St/Hamilton
N Main St/Jackson Park) to RIGHT on
Shadow Oaks Dr (IN/OUT Group Stop at Turn Around) to RIGHT on 7:18
N Main St (pick up right side) to RIGHT on
Leslie Rd pick up both sides to Limber Road
Group Stop: Maple Lane 7:20
Limber Road to Hamilton Road right side pick up 7:23
Hamilton Rd to TURN AROUND to LEFT on 7:25
Leslie Rd (pick up right side to Limber RD) to RIGHT on 7:27
Limber Road (pick up both sides to Twp Line)
TURN AROUND Fire Department 7:29
Right on Old Pond Rd
Group Stop: Old Pond/Limber Creek Drive to LEFT on 7:31
Leslie Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on
Limber Rd pick up both sides
Group Stops: Limber/Maple Lane 7:33
Limber/Beechwood Dr
Limber/DeVore Dr
Limber/Grandview Ave
Limber/Benson Ave
Limber/Latonia Ave
Limber/Jefferson ST to LEFT on
Jefferson St (pick up both sides to Deissler Ct) 7:40

First District Bus Loop 7:45



Crawford Central School District

Instructional Support Center

IE 11280 Mercer Pike
Cranford Cemﬂl Meadville. Pennsylvania 16335-9504
School District Telephone: (814) 724-3960

FAX: (814) 333-8731
WWW.craw.org

e

Mr. Thomas K. Washington, Superintendent

August 23, 2017
Transportation Routes and Times

Welcome to the start of the *17-"18 school year.

Second District Elementary School

Mr. Guy W. O Neil
Business Manager
Dr. Ann M. Noonen
Ihrector of Elementary Curvicnlim
& title | Programs
Mrs. Jenmifer A. Galdon
Director of Secondary Curriculum
A& Federal Programs
Mrs. Alisa A, Willev
Director of Specral Services
Mr. David E. Dickson
Ihrector of Buildings, Gronnds & Transporiation
Mrs. Rebecea L. Gentile
Director of Technology - Ouesteg

Bus #212 Group Stop:  Pine ST/S Morgan ST 7:35 AM
S Morgan ST/Chestnut ST 7:37 AM
683 Chestnut ST 7:39 AM
Second District 7:45 AM

Bus # 11 Group Stop:  Washington ST/Hillcrest 7:34 AM
Clark/Davenport 7:37 AM
Second District 7:45 AM

Bus #204 The District will notify the parents by phone as to who is rostered to this bus.
Washington ST/past Hillcrest 7:37 AM
Clark/Davenport 7:39 AM
Second District 7:45 AM

Please have your children ready and waiting at the stop 5 minutes prior to the scheduled time.

SETON students will walk to Seton and home in the afternoon.

Alternate bus transportation request forms can be found on our website:

craw.org/departments/transportation/transportation forms

Please print off, complete. and return to the school secretary for processing. Each form contains

the instructions and criteria needed for the request.

Thank you and enjoy the school year.

AN EQUAL RIGHTS AND OPPORTUNITIES SCHOOL DISTRICT



Cason il # 1

Bus #__ 20__

Bus Lot
Route 77 /Washington ST pick up both sides to Leslie Rd
Group Stops: 77 /Baird
77 /Sarah
77 | Carpenter
77 [Helen

77 /Calvin) to LEFT on
Leslie Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Dickson Rd (pick up both sides to Twp Line) to RIGHT on
N Wayland Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on
Route 77 (after Twp Line pick up both sides)

Group Stop: Oakview Dr to LEFT on
Walker St (IN & OUT - Group Stop) to LEFT on
Route 77 (pick up both sides to Leslie Rd) to LEFT on
Leslie Rd

Grove ST/Williamson Rd pick up right side

Group Stop: Williamson Road/Plateau Dr to RIGHT on
Lakemont Dr (Group Stop — Lakemont/Seminole) to LEFT on
Susquehanna Rd (Group Stop - Susquehanna/Carmont) to LEFT on
Carmont Dr to RIGHT on
Seminole Rd (Group Stop — Seminole/Woodmont) to RIGHT on
Lamont Dr (right side pick up) to LEFT on
Pawnee Dr  (IN & OUT Group Stop) to RIGHT on
Lamont Dr (right side pick up) to RIGHT on
Saybrooke Rd

Group Stops: Saybrooke /Chad
Saybrooke /Cyrus
Lamont Dr (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Williamson Rd (pick up both sides) to

Neason Hill

2

7:05
7:06

7oA I

7:13

7:15

7:25

7:26

7:28

7:30

7:33

7:36
7:40



Neason Hill Elementary AM

cacon Hill #92

Bus Lot

Route 27 /Washington St (pick up right side to Townline Rd)
Turn Around @Millers Deli)
pick up right side to Leslie Rd to RIGHT on

Leslie Rd pick up right side
Group Stops: Leslie/Raymond
Leslie /Beverly
Leslie/Valle to RIGHT on
Shartle Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Townline Rd (pick up left side) to LEFT on
Hobbs Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Route 77 (no pick ups) to LEFT on
Leslie Rd pick up right side
Group Stops: Leslie /Marigold
Leslie / Serenity to RIGHT on
Route 27 (pick up right side) to LEFT on
Thurston Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Alden St Ext (pick up both sides) to bear RIGHT on

Alden St (pick up both sides of 5 digits then at 3 digits just left side to S Morgan -
Group Stop - Alden/Pierson) to LEFT on

Neason Hill

7:05
7:08

7:10

7:15

7:18

7:22

7:24
7:26
7:30

7:32

7:40



Neason Hill Elementary AM

Bus #___ 14

Bus Lot
Hunter Hill Rd/Thurston Road (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Townline Rd (pick up right side) to RIGHT on
Pettis Rd (pick up both sides) LEFT on
DeVore Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Oakgrove Ave (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Alden St Ext (no pick ups) to RIGHT on
Pettis Rd (no pick ups) RIGHT on
Springs Rd  (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
DeVore Rd to LEFT on
Pettis Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Golden Drive
TURN AROUND at Golden/Heather
* Group Stops: Golden/Heather
Golden /Scarlet
Golden/Auburn to RIGHT on
Pettis Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Alden St Ext (no pick ups) to LEFT on
Barton Rd (pick up both sides) to

Neason Hill

&

7:07

7:10

7:08

T2

7:14

717

7:20

7:24

7:28

7:32

7:40



Neason Hill Elementary AM

n Hill #4
SN ¢

Bus # 195

AM
Bus Lot
Williamson Rd pick up both sides after Meadowland to Phelps to LEFT on 7:14
Phelps Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 7:18

**NOTE: this route will cover Tamarack Dr from Phelps Rd to the Twp Line just before
Freyermuth Rd with a turn around at the old Pettis Church on Pettis Rd, as needed)

Tamarack Dr pick up both sides

Group Stop: Tamarack/Shore Dr to RIGHT on 7:23
Williamson Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on 7:28
DeVore Rd  (pick up both sides to Oakgrove) 7:30
S Morgan ST (pick up from Alden ST to Whittier) 7:36

Group Stop: S Morgan /Whittier

Neason Hill 7:40



Neason Hill Elementary AM

Neason Hill #5
Bus # 186__
Bus Lot
Livermore Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Alden St (no pick ups) to LEFT on
S Morgan St (pick up both sides after Whittier to Williamson) to RIGHT on
Williamson Rd (pick up both sides to First ST) to RIGHT on
First St
Group Stops: First St/Tremont ST
First St/Ravine
Ravine /Second St
Ravine /Morgan St to RIGHT on
Morgan St (no pick ups) to LEFT on
Williamson Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on
Meadowland Dr
Group Stop: Lower Forest Green Drive
Liberty St (no pick ups) TURNAROUND Talbar Tool to LEFT on
Arthur St to LEFT on
Graff St
Group Stops: Graff/Eddy
Graff/Gill
Graff/Talon to RIGHT on

Meadowland Dr pick up both sides
Group Stop: Meadowland/Neason to LEFT on

Williamson Rd (no pick ups) to

Neason Hill

7:15
7:20
701
122

7:23

7:26

7:30

7:35

7:37

7:40



Neason Hill Elementary AM

Heasom HEL

Bus Lot

Liberty St (pick up both sides after Lamont)

Group Stops: Liberty /Lamont
Liberty/Mulligan to LEFT on

Franklin Pike (pick up both sides to Park ST) to RIGHT on
Park St (no pick ups) to RIGHT on
Liberty St Ext (no pick ups) to LEFT on
Franklin Pike to LEFT on
322  (pick up right side) to LEFT on
Schreck Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
322  (pick up right side) to RIGHT on
Liberty St Ext (pick up both sides to Park ST) to RIGHT on
Park St (no pick ups) to RIGHT on
Franklin Pike (pick up both sides to Stauffer) to LEFT on
Stauffer Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Williamson Rd (pick up both sides after Phelps to Twp Line) to RIGHT on
Freyermuth Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on
Franklin Pike (pick up both sides to Park ST) to LEFT on
Park St
Group Stop: Park/Liberty to RIGHT on
Liberty St Ext

Group Stops: Liberty/Third ST
Liberty/Kuhn
Liberty/Boone to RIGHT on
Arthur St
Group Stops: Lower Woodland Heights

Upper Forest Green/Woodland Heights

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides from Meadowland Dr to Barton Rd)

Neason Hill

&

6:55

6:56

6:58

7:01
7:05

7:09

7:13

7:14

TiET

7:21

7:25

7:26

7:29
7:30

7:33

7:40



West End Elementary AM

West End #1
Bus #_ 228
Bus Lot to LEFT on
Rogers Ferry Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Dunham Rd (pick up both sides)
Group Stop: Asbury Manor West to RIGHT on
Turner Rd (pick up both sides)
Group Stops: Turner/Dunham
Turner/Turner Alley to RIGHT on
Cussewago Rd (no pick ups) to LEFT on

Harmonsburg Rd (pick up both sides from Cussewago to DeNoon) to LEFT on
Park Lane Dr (IN & OUT)
Group Stops: Park Lane/Woodrow
Park Lane/Stephens to LEFT on
Harmonsburg Rd to RIGHT on

DeNoon Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Coleman Rd (pick up left side only) to LEFT on
S. Norrisville RD  (pick up both sides) to LEFT on

Harmonsburg RD to left on Williams RD
N Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on

Williams RD (pick up both sides)

**Putnam Road and Sportsman Rd (walk out)
Middle Rd  (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Brooks Rd to

West End

7:00
7:02

7:04

7:07

7:11

7:16
7:18
7:19

7:25

7:28

7:35



West End Elementary AM
West End #2
Bus #__ 7

**AM PICK UP TIME CHANGE**

Effective Date: Thursday, Sept 7, 2017 AM route.

Bus Lot

Mercer St Bridge to RIGHT on
Cussewago Rd (Route 102)

&

+30

Pick up both sides from Mercer ST Bridge to TURN AROUND at Slozat Cabinet Shop

Group Stops: 102 /Hank ST

102/Glen ST
102 /Dunham RD
102 /Finley Ave
102 /Carline
102 /Ontario
102 /Superior
102 /Conneaut
102 /Perry

Slozat Cabinet Shop TURN AROUND

McClintock Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Harmonsburg Rd  (pick up RIGHT side after DeNoon Rd to Brown Rd)
Brown Road TURN AROUND
Harmonsburg Rd  (pick up RIGHT side to DeNoon Rd) to RIGHT on
Brooks Rd (pick up both sides)

Group Stop: Brooks/Donna DR

West End

2

7:23
723

7:29
7:31

7:35

7:00

7:02

7:05

7:09

112

7:16

7:18



West End Elementary AM
West End #3 (322 Corridor)
Bus # 229

Bus Lot
Pennsylvania Ave  (pick up both sides) from Mercer St Bridge to PA Cut-off
Group Stops: PA AVE /Boot Box
PA AVE/Shippen ST

PA AVE/Mill ST to RIGHT on
Pennsylvania Ave Cut-Off (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
322  (pick up right side)
Group Stops: 322 /Charles ST
322/Elk ST

Giant Eagle TURN AROUND
Cotton RD  (pick up both sides from Middle RD to RTE 322) to RIGHT on
322  (pick up right side from Cotton Rd to TURN AROUND)
Route 18 Conneaut Lake TURN AROUND
322 (pick up right side FROM District line to Route 98)
Group Stops: 322/Ban Dr
322 /Street Track n Trail
322 /Culver Dr
322/ Cervone Dr
322 /Sager Rd (Whitestone Estates) to LEFT on
Route 98

West End

6:51

6:53

6:55

7:05
7:07
7:14

7:18
7:19
7:22
723
7:25

7:35



West End Elementary AM
West End #4
Bus #___216__

** AM PICK UP TIME CHANGE**

Effective Date: Thursday, Sept 7, 2017 AM route.

AM

Bus Lot
Mercer Pike (pick up both sides from RTE 322 to 1-79 bridge) to RIGHT on 656 6:47
Krider Rd (pick up both sides from Kennedy Hill to RTE 19) to LEFT on 658 6:50

Group Stops: Krider/Franklin St 05 6:57

Franklin St/Vernon Dr to RIGHT on

19 (no pick ups) to LEFT on
Bailey Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 08 6:59
Hagar Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on 16 7:.01
S Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 12 7:.03
W Vernon Rd (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND at gas well
Gas well TURN AROUND = 7:10

Brown Hill Rd (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND AT HOUGH RD to RIGHT on +20 7:15
Pine Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 22 7:17
322 to RIGHT on

N Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on +28 7:26

West End T35



West End Elementary AM

West End #5
Bus #_ 12
AM
Bus Lot
Route 98 (pick up both sides from Harmonsburg RD to Middle RD) 6:53
(pick up right side from Middle RD to RT 322)

Group Stop: 98 /Davis to RIGHT on 6:55

322  (pick up right side to Cotton Rd) 6:59
Port Rd/Airport Rd (IN & OUT) to LEFT on 7:00

S Watson Run Rd  (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on 7:03
Brown Hill Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on 7:06
Hough Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
S Watson Run Rd (pick up from Brown Hill Rd to turn around)
S Watson Run Rd/Bailey RD TURNAROUND 12
Carr Hill Rd (pick up both sides after Hollis RD to Cutter RD) to LEFT on 7:15
Cutter Rd  (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on 7:16
322 (NO pick ups) to RIGHT on
Murray Rd (pick up both sides)

Group Stop: Murray RD/Shady Acres 7:20
McMath Rd (pick up both sides)

Group Stop: McMath RD/Renroc to LEFT on 7:21
Route 19 (pick up right side to RTE 322)

Group Stop: YMCA Daycare 7:24
Route 98 (pick up right side from Route 322 to Middle RD) to LEFT at 7:27

Middle Rd (no pick ups)

West End 7:35



West End Elementary AM

West End #6
Bus #__ 17
Bus Lot to LEFT on
Rogers Ferry Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Dunham Rd (pick up both sides)
Group Stops: Dunham/Cree St
Dunham/Carman St to RIGHT on

S Mosiertown Rd (pick up right side) to TURN AROUND at Round Top Rd
Round Top RD TURNAROUND
S Mosiertown Rd (pick up right side to Rogers Ferry) to RIGHT on
Rogers Ferry Rd (pick up both sides)

Group Stops: Rogers Ferry/Dean Ave

Rogers Ferry/Round Top to LEFT on

Route 98 (pick up both sides from District line to Harmonsburg RD) to RIGHT on
Van Horne Rd

Group Stop: Van Horne RD/Cotton RD to RIGHT on
Cotton Rd  (pick up both sides)

West End

7:05

7:06

7:09

7:13

7:20

7:24
7:26

7:35



West End Elementary AM
West End #7
Bus # 238

Bus Lot

Pennsylvania Ave (pick up both sides from PA Ave Cut-Off to 322)
Mullen Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Debra Dr (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND at Kevin Dr
Group Stop: Kevin Dr/Hunter’s Ridge-Forest Hills to RIGHT on
Mullen Rd (pick up both sides)
Group Stop: Mullen /Timbercrest Dr to RIGHT on
Route 19 (pick up right side from Mullen to McMath)
Vernon Township Building TURNAROUND to RIGHT on
Routel9 (pick up right side from McMath to Patricia) to LEFT on
Patricia Dr (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND
Patricia DR/Nancy Drive TURNAROUND
Parkview Dr (pick up both sides) To
Routel9 (pick up right side from Mullen to Krider RD)

TURN AROUND
Route 19 (pick up right side from Vernon ST to Carr Hill Road) to LEFT on

Carr Hill Rd (pick up both sides to Cutter Rd)
Group Stop: Carr Hill RD/Woodland Park DR to RIGHT on
Hollis Rd (pick up both sides)

Group Stop: Hollis RD/Kings Dr to LEFT on
Bishop Ave
Group Stops: Westview/Jackson
Westview/Eastview

West Grandview/Eastview
Bishop Ave to LEFT on

Hollis Rd (pick up both sides to RT 322)
Middle Rd (pick up both sides from 98 to Brooks Rd)

West End

6:50
6:55

6:58

7:01

7:05

7:09

7:14

7:18

7:21

7:24

7:26
7:29

7:35



Secondary AM
First District #1

Bus #_ 232
First District Bus Loop
Lincoln Ave
Group Stops:
Lincoln/Kearney
Lincoln /Race to LEFT on
Lyon St
Group Stop: Lyon/Lincoln to RIGHT on
Columbia Ave
Group Stop: Lyon /Columbia & Asbury Manor East) to RIGHT on

Terrace St  (pick up both sides after Glenwood Ave By-Pass Bridge) to RIGHT on
Stan Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Baldwin St (pick up right side to Turn Around - Meadville Forge) to BACK on
Baldwin St (pick up right side to Walker Dr) to RIGHT on
Walker Dr (Group Stop at Lot #5) to RIGHT on
Baldwin St (pick up right side from Walker Dr)

Group Stops: Baldwin/Echnoz

Baldwin /QOak)

MASH/MAMS

3
a1
o

7:57

7:59

8:00
8:04
8:06
8:08

8:11

8:18



Secondary AM
First District #2

Bus # 4
AM
First District Bus Loop 7:52
N Main St to LEFT on
Baldwin St (pick up right side from Ford Dealer to Walker Dr) to LEFT on 7:55
Walker Dr (Group Stops at Lot #’s 1-3-7) to RIGHT on 7:59
Baldwin ST
Park Ave/Allegheny ST 8:03
AFTER Allegheny St pick up both sides to Warren Ave
Group Stops: Park Ave/Vale ST 8:04

Park Ave/Ravine ST

Park Ave/Wood ST

Park Ave/Laird ST
Warren Ave (Group Stop at Doughty/Warren) to RIGHT on 8:08

Doughty Ave (Group Stop at Doughty/Russell) to RIGHT on

MASH/MAMS 8:15



Secondary AM
First District #3
Bus #_ 18

First District Bus Loop

Park Ave (pick up both sides after Warren Ave to Hailwood Dr) to LEFT on
Hailwood Dr to RIGHT on

Hartz Ave (Group Stop at Hartz/Moyer & Hartz/Forest) to LEFT on

Forest Ave (Group Stop at Forest/Sunnyside) to LEFT on

Sunnyside Ave to RIGHT on

Cedarcrest Dr to LEFT on

Cole Dr (Group Stop at Cole/Cedarcrest) to LEFT on

Park Ave (pick up both sides from Hailwood to Azalea) to RIGHT on

Azalea St
Group Stops: Golfview Office & Azalea/Michelle
- pick up both sides Michelle to N Main to LEFT on

N Main St (pick up right side) to LEFT on
Gasteiger Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Park Ave (pick up right side to turn around) to TURN AROUND (Penelec)
Park Ave (pick up right side) to LEFT on
Gasteiger Rd (no pick ups) to LEFT on
Leiberman Ave (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Martin St (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
N Main St (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Ryan Rd (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND at Fire Department
N Main St pick up right side to Allegheny St
Group Stops: N Main/Ben Avon
N Main/Meadow

MASH/MAMS

7:55

7:56

7:59

8:00

8:02

8:06

8:07



Secondary AM
First District #4
Bus #_249

First District Bus Loop

N Main St pick up right side after Allegheny St
Group Stops: N Main/Byllesby
N Main/Hamilton
N Main/Jackson Park
N Main/Shadow Oaks (walk out)
N Main St (pick up right side) to RIGHT on

Leslie Rd pick up both sides to Limber
Group Stops: Leslie/Limbercreek
Leslie/Maple Lane
Limber Road to Hamilton Road right side pick up) to RIGHT on

Hamilton Rd to TURN AROUND to LEFT on
Leslie Rd (pick up right side) to RIGHT on
Limber Rd (pick up both sides to Twp Line - TURN AROUND Fire Department

Limber Rd (pick up both sides from Leslie to Jefferson)

Group Stops: Limber/Maple Lane
Limber/Beechwood Drive
Limber/DeVore Drive
Limber /Grandview Ave
Limber/Benson Ave
Limber/Latonia Ave
Limber/Jefferson St

Jefferson St pick up both sides to Walk Zone

MASH/MAMS

7:54

7:59

8:01

8:03

8:06

8:10



Neason Hill Secondary AM

Neason Hill #1

Bus #__ 20__
Neason Hill to LEFT on
Williamson Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Lamont Dr  (pick up both sides) to LEFT on

Pawnee Dr (IN & OUT Turnaround — Group Stop) to RIGHT on
Lamont Dr (Group Stop Saybrooke/Lamont) to LEFT on

Seminole Rd (Group Stop — Seminole/Woodmont) to LEFT on
Carmont Dr to (Group Stop — Susquehanna/Carmont) RIGHT on
Susquehanna Rd to RIGHT on

Lakemont Dr (Group Stop — Lakemont/Seminole) to LEFT on

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides — Group Stop at Plateau Dr) to RIGHT on

Grove St
Route 77 /Washington ST pick up both sides to Leslie Rd
Group Stops: 77 /Baird
77 /Sarah
77 | Carpenter
77 /Helen

77 /Calvin to LEFT on
Leslie Rd to RIGHT on
Dickson Rd (pick up both sides) to Twp Line to RIGHT on
N Wayland Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on
Route 77 after Twp Line pick up both sides

Group Stop: Oakview Dr) to LEFT on

Walker St (IN & OUT - Group Stop) to LEFT on
Route 77 pick up both sides to Leslie Rd to LEFT on
Leslie Rd no pick ups to RIGHT on

Route 27 to

MASH/MAMS

- B

46

7:50
7:51
7:52

7:55

8:00

8:05
8:06

8:07

8:10

8:18



Neason Hill Secondary AM

Bus #_230__

AM
Neason Hill 7:46
Williamson Rd to
Alden St (pick up right side to 5 digit addresses then both sides to Alden St Ext
Group Stop: Alden /Pierson to bear LEFT on
Alden St Ext (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Thurston Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on 7:52
Route 27 pick up right side to Townline Rd
Turn Around @Millers Deli 7:58
pick up right side to Leslie Rd to RIGHT on
Leslie Rd pick up right side 8:03
Group Stops: Leslie /Raymond
Leslie /Beverly
Leslie/Valle to RIGHT on
Shartle Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 8:05
Townline Rd (pick up left side) to LEFT on
Hobbs Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 8:07
Rte 77 (no pick ups) to LEFT on
Leslie Rd pick up right side 8:09
Group Stops: Leslie /Marigold
Leslie/Serenity to RIGHT on
Rte 27 (pick up right side) to LEFT on 8:12

Thurston Rd to

MASH/MAMS 8:16



Neason Hill Seco

ndary AM

111 #7

Bus #_ 14

Neason Hill to RIGHT on

Williamson Rd to LEFT on

Barton Rd (pick up both sides) to STRAIGHT on

Alden St Ext (no pick ups) to STRAIGHT on

Hunter Hill Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on

Townline Rd (pick up right side) to RIGHT on

Pettis Rd (pick up both sides) LEFT on

DeVore Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on

Oakgrove Ave (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on

Alden St Ext (no pick ups) to RIGHT on

Pettis Rd (no pick ups) RIGHT on

Springs Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on

DeVore Rd (no pick ups) to LEFT on

Pettis Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on

Golden Dr TURNAROUND at Golden/Heather

Group stops: Golden/Heather

Golden/Scarlet
Golden/Auburn)

Pettis Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on

Thurston Rd (no pick ups) to

MASH/MAMS

to RIGHT on

7:46

7:47

751

7:55

7:57

7:59
8:.01

8:04

8:08

8:14



Neason Hill Secondary AM

Bus #_ 195

AM

Neason Hill 7:46
S Morgan St (pick up both sides after Whittier to Alden)

Group Stop: S Morgan/Whittier 7:48

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides after Meadowland to Phelps) to LEFT on 123

Phelps Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 7:56

**NOTE: this route will cover Tamarack Dr from Phelps Rd to the Twp Line just before
Freyermuth Rd with a turn around at the old Pettis Church on Pettis Rd, as needed)

Tamarack Dr pick up both sides

Group Stop: Tamarack/Shore Dr to RIGHT on 8:00
Williamson Rd no pick ups to RIGHT on
DeVore Rd  pick up both sides to Oakgrove 8:03

MASH/MAMS 8:11



Neason Hill Secondary AM
Neason Hill #5

Bus #_ 186 __

Neason Hill to RIGHT on
Williamson Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on
Meadowland Dr (no pick ups) to
Arthur ST
Group Stop: Forest Green Lower Drive to RIGHT on
Liberty St (no pick ups) TURN AROUND Talbar Tool to LEFT on
Athur St
Graff St
Group Stops: Graff/Eddy
Graff/Gill
Graff/Talon to RIGHT on
Meadowland Dr (Pick up both sides)
Group Stop: Meadowland /Neason to RIGHT on
Williamson Rd (no pick ups) to LEFT on
DeVore Dr (no pick ups) to LEFT on
Livermore Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Alden St (no pick ups) to LEFT on
S Morgan St (pick up both sides after Whittier to Williamson) to RIGHT on
Williamson Rd (pick up both sides to First ST) to RIGHT on
First ST
Group Stops: First ST/Tremont
First ST/Ravine
Ravine/Second ST

Ravine /Morgan St

MASH/MAMS

2

7:46

7:52

7:56

7:58

8:02

8:08
8:11

8:12

8:16



Neason Hill Secondary AM

-
NBABOT

Bus # 28

AM

Neason Hill to RIGHT on 7:46
Franklin Pike (pick up both sides from Park to Stauffer) to LEFT on 7:52
Stauffer Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on

Williamson Rd (pick up both sides after Phelps to Twp Line) to RIGHT on 7:56
Freyermuth Rd (no pick ups) to RIGHT on

Franklin Pike (pick up both sides after Twp Line to Stauffer) to RIGHT on 8:02
Stauffer Rd (pick up both sides) to 8:06

MASH/MAMS 8:15



Neason Hill Secondary AM ONLY

Neason Hill #7
Bus #

(These students will ride Neason Hill #6 Bus # 28 _at PM Dismissal)

Second District to LEFT on
Linden St to RIGHT on

Liberty St  (pick up both sides Clark Rd to Arthur St)
Group Stops: Liberty/Lamont
Liberty /Mulligan to LEFT on

Franklin Pike (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Park St (no pick ups) to RIGHT on

Liberty St Ext (no pick ups) to LEFT on
Franklin Pike to LEFT on

322 (pick up right side) to LEFT on

Schreck Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
322 (pick up right side) to RIGHT on

Liberty St Ext (pick up both sides)

Group Stops: Liberty/Park
Liberty/Third ST
Liberty /Kuhn
Liberty /Boone) to RIGHT on
Arthur St
Group Stops: Lower Woodland Heights

Upper Forest Green/Woodland Heights to LEFT on
Williamson Rd (pick up both sides from Meadowland Dr to Barton Rd) to RIGHT on

Barton Rd

MASH/MAMS

AM

7:45

7:51

7:53

7:56
8:00

8:04
8:07

8:12

8:18



Neason Hill Secondary PM ONLY
Neason Hill #6787
Bus #_ 28

MASH
Williamson Rd (drop off both sides from Barton to Meadowland) to RIGHT on
Meadowland Dr — Graff St — Arthur St (drop off both sides)
Group Stops: Meadowland /Neason
Graff/Talon
Graff/Gill
Graff/Eddy
Upper Forest Green/Woodland Heights
Lower Woodland Heights to LEFT on

Liberty St Ext
Group Stops: Liberty St Ext/Boone
Liberty St Ext/Kuhn
Liberty St Ext/Third ST

Liberty St Ext/Park to STRAIGHT on
Liberty St Ext (drop off both sides) to LEFT on
322 (drop off right side) to LEFT on
Schreck Rd (drop off both sides) to RIGHT on
322 (drop off right side) to RIGHT on
Liberty St Ext (no drop offs) to RIGHT on
Park St (no drop offs) to RIGHT on
Franklin Pike (drop of both sides) to LEFT on
Stauffer Rd (drop off both sides) to RIGHT on
Williamson Rd (drop off both sides after Phelps to Twp Line) to RIGHT on
Freyermuth Rd (no drop offs) to RIGHT on
Franklin Pike (drop off both sides from Twp Line) to STRAIGHT on
Liberty St (drop off both sides to Clark Rd)
Group Stops: Liberty /Mulligan
Liberty/Lamont)

Bus Lot

3:32
3:40
3:42

3:44

3:46

3:51
3:55

4:03
4:04
4:07

4:10



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM
West End #1
Bus #_ 228

West End to LEFT on
Brooks Rd to RIGHT on
Middle Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
N Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on

**Putnam Road and Sportsman Road (walk out)

**Williams Road as needed
Coleman Rd (pick up right side only) to RIGHT on

“*Williams Road as needed
DeNoon Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Harmonsburg Rd (pick up both sides from DeNoon to Cussewago RD)
Park Lane Dr (IN & OUT)

Group Stops: Park Lane /Woodrow

Park Lane/Stephens to RIGHT on

Harmonsburg Rd (pick up both sides to Cussewago RD) to RIGHT on
Route 102  (no pick ups) to LEFT on

Turner Rd  (pick up both sides)

Group Stops: Turner/Turner Alley
Turner/Dunham to LEFT on
Dunham Rd (pick up both sides)
Group Stop: Asbury Manor West to RIGHT on
Rogers Ferry Rd (pick up both sides to Bus Lot) to

MASH/MAMS

7:40

7:42

7:45

7:52

7:54

to RIGHT on

7:56

7:59

8:03

8:06

8:08

8:18



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM

West End #2
Bus # 7
West End to RIGHT on
Brooks Rd  (pick up both sides)
Group Stop: Brooks/Donna DR to LEFT on

Harmonsburg Rd (pick up RIGHT side after DeNoon Rd to Brown Rd)
Brown Rd TURN AROUND
Harmonsburg Rd  (pick up RIGHT side to DeNoon Rd) to LEFT on
McClintock Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Cussewago Rd (102) to TURN AROUND AT SLOZAT CABINET SHOP to
Cussewago Rd (pick up both sides)
Group Stops: 102 /Perry

102 /Conneaut

102 /Superior

102 /Ontario

102 /Carline

102 /Finley

102/Dunham

102/Glen

102 /Hank
Mercer St Bridge

MASH

7:49

7:42

7:44

7:46

7:54
7:59

8:02

8:05

8:09



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM
West End #3 (322 Corridor)
Bus #__ 229

West End
Cotton Rd (pick up both sides from Middle RD to RTE 322) to RIGHT on
322 (pick up right side from Cotton RD to TURN AROUND)
Route 18 Conneaut Lake TURN AROUND
322 (pick up right side from District line to Route 98)
Group Stops: 322 /Ban Dr

322 /Street Track n Trail

322 /Culver Dr

322 /Cervone Dr

322 /Sager Dr

322 /Charles St

322 /Elk St
Giant Eagle TURN AROUND to RIGHT on
Pennsylvania Ave Cut-Off (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
PA AVE (pick up both sides) to Mercer St Bridge
Group Stops: PA AVE/Mill ST

PA AVE/Shippen ST
PA AVE/Boot Box

Mercer St Bridge

MASH

b7
&
O

7:42
7:44
7:51

7:56
797
7:58
8:00
8:01
8:05

8:09

8:12

8:20



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM

West End #4
Bus # 216 __
AM
West End 7:40
N Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides) 7:43
** Foust Road walk out
Pine Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on 48 T7:49
Brown-Hill Rd-{pickup-beth-sides}to- TURN-AROUND (Added to SN#211)
Hough Reoad TURNAROQUND (Added to SN#211) el
Brown Hill RD pick up both sides from Pine to W Vernon RD) to RIGHT on
Gaswell THRNAROUND (Added to SN#211) +o6
W Vernon Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on 7:54
S Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on S$:62
Hagar Road (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Bailey Rd (pick up both sides) to STRAIGHT on e
Krider Rd (pick up both sides from RTE 19 to Kennedy Hill RD) 8:02
Group Stop: Krider/Franklin ST-Vernon ST 206

Kennedy Hill Rd (pick up both sides after I-79 bridge to RTE 322) 810 8:06
MASH/MAMS 8:20

*Updated 9/19/17



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM
West End #5
Bus # 12

West End
Route 98 (pick up right side from Harmonsburg Rd to Route 322) to RIGHT on
322  (pick up right side to Cotton Rd)

Port Rd/Airport Rd (IN & OUT)

S Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Brown Hill Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Hough Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on

S Watson Run Rd (pick up both sides from Brown Hill RD)to TURN AROUND
S Watson Run RD/Bailey RD TURNAROUND
Carr Hill Rd (pick up both sides after Hollis RD to Cutter RD) to LEFT on
Cutter Rd (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
322 (NO pick ups) to RIGHT on
Murray Rd (pick up both sides)
Group Stop: Murray RD/Shady Acres
McMath Rd (pick up both sides)
Group Stop: McMath RD/Renroc

MASH/MAMS

7:40
7:44
7:49

7:53

7:58

8:01

8:02

8:05

8:07



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM

West End #6
Bus #_ 17
West End
Cotton Rd (pick up both sides) to LEFT on
Van Horne Rd
Group Stop: Cotton RD/Van Horne RD

Route 98 (pick up both sides from Van Horne to District Line on 98) to RIGHT on
Rogers Ferry Rd (pick up both sides)
Group Stops: Rogers Ferry/Round Top RD
Rogers Ferry/Dean Ave to LEFT on
S Mosiertown Rd (pick up right side) to TURN AROUND at Round Top Rd
Round Top TURNAROUND

S Mosiertown Rd  (pick up right side) to LEFT on
Dunham Rd (pick up both sides)
Group Stops: Dunham/Cree ST
Dunham/Carman St to LEFT on
Roger Ferry Rd (pick up both sides to bus lot)

MASH

&

7:40
7:43

7:46
7:47

7:33
7:56

8:02

8:06

8:08

8:16



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM
West End #7
Bus #___ 238

West End
Middle Rd (pick up both sides from Middle Rd to 98)

Hollis Rd (pick up both sides from RT 322 to Carr Hill RD) to RIGHT on
Bishop Ave
Group Stops: Westview /Jackson
Westview/Eastview

Grandview/Eastview

Bishop Ave to RIGHT on Hollis RD

Group Stop: Hollis RD/Kings DR to LEFT on
Carr Hill Rd (pick up both sides from Cutter Rd to Route 19)

Group Stop: Carr Hill RD/Woodland Park DR to LEFT on
Route 19 (no pick ups)
Patricia Dr (pick up both sides to TURN AROUND)
Patricia DR/Nancy DR TURN AROUND
Parkview Dr (pick up both sides) to RIGHT on
Mullen Rd  (pick up both sides from Mullen to Debra) to LEFT on
Debra Dr (pick up both sides) to TURN AROUND

Group Stop: Kevin Dr/Hunter’s Ridge-Forest Hills
Mullen Rd (pick up both sides to Krider RD)
Mercer Pike (pick up both sides from Route 322 to PA Ave cut-off)

MASH

2

7:40
7:42
7:47

7:50

7:55

7:58

8:02

8:04

8:07

8:11

8:20



Secondary MAMS/MASH AM ONLY
West End #8 (SD Bus)

Bus #_ 11
AM

Second District 7:50
Mullen Rd  (pick up both sides from Parkview to 19) to RIGHT on

Group Stop: Mullen/Timbercrest 7:57
Route 19 (pick up right side from Mullen to McMath) to LEFT on
McMath Rd to TURN AROUND at Vernon Twp Parking Lot 8:00
Routel19 (pick up right side from McMath RD to Krider RD)
TURN AROUND 8:06
Route 19 (pick up right side from Vernon ST to Route 322)
Route 98 (pick up right side from 322 to Harmonsburg Rd) 8:10
MASH 8:20

** Students on this route living on Rte 98 between Rte 322 and Harmonsburg Rd will ride
West End #5 Bus #12 home in the PM.

** Students on this route living on Rte 19 between Rte 322 and Vernon St will ride
West End #7 Bus #238 home in the PM.



Girardat LP

Harold G. Girardat
7619 Vincent Road
Cochranton, PA 16314

We only list the first pickup name on each road as the bus proceeds on the route.

Meadville — Union Township 2017-18

Bus #51 Union Township — MASH Secondary

6:35  CHS — pickup MASH/MMS students
7:04  Eagle Crest Dr.- Frye

7:06  Perry Hwy - Seher

7:11  Johnson Road — Pollard

7:18  Geneva Road - Bailey

7:21  Pine Tree Road - Gable

7:23  Semerad Road - Ehrgott

7:25  Semerad Road — Lakeview Tr.Ct.
7:26 Hamill Road - Hamill

7:28 Kennedy Hill — Yount

7:37  Mercer Pike - Kearns

7:41  Dutch Hill Road - Teuta

7:48  Mt. Pleasant Road — Heagy

7:51 Barber Road - Higham

7:53  Mercer Pike - McMullen

8:12 MASH

Bus #33 Union Township — West End Elementary

6:22  Dutch Hill Road -Teuta

6:23  Mercer Pike - DeMaison

6:28 Barber Road - Higham

6:33  Mercer Pike - Celli

6:39 Kennedy Hill — Schwabenbauer
6:45 Bertschy Road — Hartick

6:48 Semerad Road — Lakeview Manor Tr. Ct
6:57 Geneva Road - Bailey

6:59 Johnson Road — Castle

7:06  Pine Tree Road — Dagen

7:10  Eagle Crest Tr. Ct. — Lake

7:17  Perry Hwy - Blaine

7:20  Peppers Tr. Ct. - Williams

7:30  West End School



Cochranton 2017-18

We only list the first pickup name on each road as the bus proceeds on the route.

Bus #32 Fairfield / French Creek Township

6:15  County Line Road - Farbotnik
6:30  Bortz Road — Furlong

6:37  Sheakleyville Road - Domhoff
6:45 Karwash Road - Podvasnik
6:50 Cooper Road — Powell

6:53  Sandy Lake Road - Erdley
6:59  Sunol Road - Wall

7:07  County Line Road — Culbertson
7:08 Miller Road - Garcia

7:14  Jones Road - Unger

7:15  County Line Road — Whitling
7:20  State Hwy 173 — Hostetler
7:32  CHS

7:37  Cochranton Elementary

Bus #44 Fairfield Township / Boro

5:50  Stein Hill Road - Papinchak
6:10  Election House Road — Martinec
6:19  Shellenberger - Benninger
6:22  Laush Road - Cummings
6:27  Steen Hill Road — Keller
6:37  Mule Street - King

6:49  Stein Hill Road — Hart

6:53 Boyle Road - Matacic

6:57  State Road - Brooks

6:59  Dunn Road — Mailliard
7:15  Kelly Road — Myers

7:25  Stein Hill Road - McCamon
7:27  Hall Road — Reynolds

7:30  Pine Street - Library

7:33 CHS

7:38  Cochranton Elementary



Bus #45

Bus #46

French Creek Township / Boro

6:15  Sandy Lake Road - Miller
6:20  Smith Road - Burncheck
6:35 North Road — Gilbert
6:46  New Lebanon Road — Young
6:54  Creek Road — Meinert
7:02  State Hwy 173 - Moore
7:04  Carlton Road — Murray
7:12  New Lebanon Road - Viscuso
7:25  West Adams St. — Dignall
7:26  West Street - Shetler
7:27  River / Walnut St.— Dechant
7:29  Pearl St - Murphy

:32  CHS
7:37  Cochranton Elementary

Fairfield Township

6:23  Carlskin Road — Tatters
6:29  State Hwy 285 - Watkins
6:33  Mallory Road - Frye

6:39  Lauderbaugh Road — Moore
6:43  Mallory Road - Peters

6:46  Reash Church Road — Roberts
6:52  Griffith Road - Kline

7:00  Reash Road — Neubert

7:06 Adamsville Road — Kerr
7:10  State Hwy 285 — Field

7:27  Sonlight Child Center

7:32  CHS

7:37  Cochranton Elementary



Bus #48

Bus #52

Wayne Township / Boro

6:37
6:46
6:52
6:59
7:04
7:06
7:11
1:15
7:23
7:30
7:32
7:37

Lippert Road — Northcott
Frenchtown Road - Miller
Kiter Road - Rider

Galmish Road — Kessler
Lippert Road - Price

North Allen Road - Bornemann
Vincent Road - Myers
Lippert Road - Pete
Franklin Pike — McCullough
East Adams St. - Bohrer
CHS

Cochranton Elementary

French Creek / Wayne Township / Boro

6:58
7:01
7:05
7:09
7:12
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:31
7:32
7:37

28" Div. Hwy — Engel

322 Mobile Home Park - George
E. Carlton Road - Wilkinson
Cochranton Road - Dean

US Hwy 322 —Wright
Chevy Chase - Foulk

Smith Street - Chase

W. Wood Street — Heald

S. Franklin St. - Sokol
Second Street — Schwartz
CHS

Cochranton Elementary



Bus #53

Bus #54

Wayne Township / Boro

6:35
6:45
6:52
7:03
7:15
7:20
7:25
723l
7:32

i

Carpenter Road — Lauria

Brown Road - Walker

Bogardus Road - Cross

State Hwy 173 (South) - Barnett
Deeter Road - Brown

State Hwy 173 - Wright

State Hwy 173, Bed & B — Castle
N. Franklin / Third St. - Sliker
CHS

Cochranton Elementary

East Fairfield / Fairfield / Union Township

6:23
6:29
6:30
6:39
6:40
6:53
6:57
7:02
7:05
7:09
7:12
7:32
7:37

US Hwy 322 (West) — Jackson
Kebort Road - Colon
Schreck Road — Counselman
US Hwy 322 (East) - Lantz
McCracken Road — Moutsos
Towpath Road - Irwin
Mercer Pike — Carlini

Mt. Pleasant Road — Bean
Kebert Road — King

Dutch Hill Road — Peterson
Townhall Road - Bean

CHS

Cochranton Elementary



Bus #57 East Fairfield / Wayne Township / Boro

6:40  Freyermuth Road - Carter
6:43  Lippert Road - Elder

6:49  Malliard Road - Shorts
6:55  Stizerville Road — Pringle
7:02  Griffin Road — Ongley
7:05  Shaffer Road — Weagratf
7:09  Stainbrook Road — Freer
7:13  Pettis Road - Jackman
7:28  Ridgeway Hill —Fox

7:31  North Franklin St - McElhinney
7:32: CHS

7:37  Cochranton Elementary

Bus #58 Wayne Township

6:03 Lake Creek Road -Herman
6:15  Sugar Lake Road - Anderson
6:25 Lake Creek Road - Nieves
6:30  Drake Hill Road - Spencer
6:38  Hill Road - Hall

6:45  Wagner Road - Beiter

6:51 Lake Creek Road - VanSise
6:55 McDaniel Road - Kantz
6:58 Bell Road - Boozer

7:06  Deckards Road — Wagner
7:18  South Allen Road - Emig
7:20  Drake Hill Road — Venard
7:32 CHS

7:37  Cochranton Elementary



Bus #91 Wayne Township / French Creek Twp / Boro

6:41  Rynd Road - Beck

6:45  Stockton Corners Road — Loper
6:51  Wheeling Hill Road — Biltz

6:57 Deckards Road — Schaef

7:00  Stockton Crns. Rd. - Nichols

7:03  Shoemaker Road — Newman

7:09  Franklin Pike - Lee

7:14  Smith Heath Road - Carroll

7:20  Old Hwy 322 - Allen

7:25  South Franklin Street - Karns

7:28  Corner Oak St. & S. Franklin St.
7:29  Corner Orchard St. & S. Franklin St.
7:30  Corner Wood St. & S. Franklin St.
7:32 CHS

7:37  Cochranton Elementary

Bus #92 East Fairfield / Wayne Township / Boro

6:33  Hart Road — Scouten

6:38  Franklin Pike - Morrell

6:44  Shaffer Road - Dickson

6:49 Bell Hill Road - Kriner

6:51  Franklin Pike — Frayer

7:06 Corner of Byham Road - Barzak
7:08  Williamson Road - Lojek

7:09  Franklin Pike - Orosz

7:13  Creveling Road — Cokley

7:20  US Hwy 322/ Gravel Pit Road - Rhoades
7:22  Powell Road - Smith

7:28 N Franklin Street - Peterson

732 CHS

7:37  Cochranton Elementary

Students that ride on the small bus routes will all
receive a call with info from Girardat LP office.



